Jennifer Haigwood CHAIR

> Christine S. Long EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PO Box 2448, Raleigh, NC 27602 Christine.S.Long@nccourts.org 919-890-1424

HTC.NCCOURTS.GOV



## BIOGRAPHY

## Jasmine S. McGhee

**Jasmine S. McGhee** serves as Special Deputy Attorney General and Director of the Public Protection Section at the North Carolina Department of Justice, where she focuses on policy and legal outreach for the people of North Carolina.

The Public Protection Section is the forward-facing unit of the North Carolina Attorney General's Office with a broad public safety mandate, including a policy, litigation, and communications focus on domestic violence, sexual assault, human trafficking, consumer protection, and criminal justice reform (including substance use and reentry). Ms. McGhee is the Attorney General's representative on the NC Human Trafficking Commission and supervises the office's participation on the NC Domestic Violence Commission, the Financial Literacy Council, and the Victim's Compensation Fund. She also serves as a member of the Statewide Reentry Council Collaborative, including its Steering Committee.

Prior to joining NCDOJ, Jasmine worked as a litigator in the areas of white-collar crime and government investigations and had an active pro bono practice on civil rights and human trafficking matters. She practiced at both K&L Gates in Raleigh, NC and WilmerHale in Washington, D.C. Jasmine also clerked for Judge Andre M. Davis, then on the United States District Court for the District of Maryland. She graduated from the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill with honors and distinction and from Columbia Law School, where she was a Paul Robeson Scholar and an essay and review editor for the Columbia Law Review.